Industry Area Lianshi Town, Huzhou, Zhejiang Province, 313013, P.R.China
Installation Guide for Hengji Solar Photovoltaic Modules
HJM series solar modules are made of 125mm×125mm crystalline solar cells in series with high
efficiency, The circuit of cells is laminated using E.V.A (ethylene vinyl acetate) as an encapsulant in a set
formed by a tempered glass on its front and a plastic polymer (TEDLAR) on the back which provides
resistance against environmental agents and electrical insulation。The laminate is inserted into an
anodized aluminium structure. The terminal boxes with IP-65 protection are made using plastics that are

Operating
Voltage
(Imp) <A>
Rated Power
(Pmax)
<W>
Fill factor (%)
Over-curr
ent
protection
rating
[A]:>
Application
Class (IEC
61730)
HJM265M-32 60.5 5.66 50.6 5.24 265 77.4 15A Class A
HJM260M-32 60.5 5.55 50.6 5.14 260 77.4
HJM255M-32 60.5 5.44 50.6  5.04 255 77.5
HJM250M-32 60.5 5.35 50.6 4.94 250 77.2
HJM245M-32 59.5 5.31 49.8  4.92 245 77.5
HJM240M-32 58.5 5.30 48.87  4.91 240 77.4
HJM235M-32 58.4 5.22 48.6 4.84 235 77.1
HJM230M-32 58.4 5.11 48.6  4.73 230 77.1
HJM225M-32 58.2 5.04 48.2  4.67 225 76.7
HJM220M-32 58.2 4.93 48.2 4.56 220 76.7
HJM215M-32 58.0 4.93 47.1 4.56 215 75.2
HJM210M-32 58.0 4.82 47.1 4.46 210 75.1
HJM230M-28 53.2 5.58 44.5 5.17 230 77.5 15A
HJM225M-28 53.2 5.46 44.5 5.06 225 77.5
HJM220M-28 53.2 5.35 44.5 4.94 220 77.3
HJM215M-28 52.8 5.25 44.2 4.86 215 77.6
HJM210M-28 52.8 5.13 44.2 4.75 210 77.5
HJM205M-28 52.1 5.08 43.6  4.70 205 77.5
HJM200M-28 52.1 4.95 43.6  4.59 200 77.6
HJM195M-28 51.6 4.87 43.2 4.51 195 77.6
HJM190M-28 51.6 4.75 43.2  4.40 190 77.5
HJM100M-12 23.10 5.69 18.98  5.27 100 76.1 15A
HJM95M-12 22.37 5.58 18.38  5.16 95 76.1
HJM90M-12 21.98 5.37 18.06  4.98 90 76.3
HJM85M-12 21.98 5.07 18.06 4.70 85 76.3
HJM80M-12 21.86 4.89 17.68  4.53 80 74.8
l Modules rated for use in this application class may be used in systems operating at greater than
50V DC or 240W, where general contact access is anticipated. Modules qualified for safety through
IEC 61730-1 and this part of IEC 61730 within this application class are considered to meet the
requirements for safety class II.